
Portsmouth Portage Team    Tel: 02392 834568  (Term time service) 
 

Portage - Birth to 3 yrs old (Delays in 2 areas of 6 months+ PON 2/3/4)  
Portage Plus  3yrs old - starting school(Social Comms/ASD/ND, PON 3/4) 

 

Role Name/ Working days Mobile Email 
Team 
Leader 

Sharon Ensor 
Mon/Tues/Weds/Thurs 

07958796580 Sharon.Ensor@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Portage 
Visitor 

Melissa  (Missy) Warlow  
Tue/Weds/Thurs (Thurs pm)  

07506527149 Melissa.Warlow@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Portage 
Visitor 

Kate Ramsell 
Weds/Thurs/Fri 

07825420932 Kate.Ramsell@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Portage 
Visitor 

Emma Saunders 
Mon/Tues/Weds/Thurs/Fri (Fri 
am) 

07415613244 Emma.Saunders@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Portage 
Visitor 

Sue Lamport 
Mon/Tues/Weds/Thurs 

07803202314 Sue.Lamport@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Portage 
Visitor 

Gemma Jones 
Mon/Tues/Wed/Thurs (9am-
3pm) 

07740065256 Gemma.Jones@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Portage 
Visitor 

Victoria Revie 
Tue/Weds/Thurs 

07500883702 Victoria.Revie@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

  
 

  

 


